

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina Srinagar, Kashmir-190009

## Subject: Written Test for the post of Lecturer (10+2) Environmental Science – Result thereof. Notification No. PSC/Exam/2017/50 Dated: 13.09.2017

In pursuance of Rule 32 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules, 2005 read with Rule 40 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 1980, the candidates as per Annexure-A to this notification are hereby declared to have qualified for the Oral Test for the posts of Lecturer 10+2 Environmental Science in School Education Department on the basis of their performance in the Written Test which was held on 26.06.2016.

## Note:

- i. The candidature of candidates shown in **Annexure –A** is purely provisional;
- ii. Only eligible candidates possessing requisite qualification prescribed under rules shall be allowed to appear in the Oral Test/Interview subject to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit on the cut off date.
- iii. The candidates who qualified the Written Test are advised to submit copy of their online application form along with fee receipt within 07 days at J&K PSC office, Solina Srinagar/Resham Ghar Colony Bakshi Nagar Jammu or send by post to the address of "Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission, Solina, Srinagar" by registered post and only such identified documents shall be received as have been posted by or before 19.09.2017 and delivered in the Commission by 21.09.2017.
- iv. Candidates possessing Degrees through distance mode shall have to produce a proof of having degree within the purview of Government

Order No. 252-HE of 2012 dated: 30.05.2012 from Competent Authority of the concerned University.

- v. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/testimonials on the date of oral test/Interview.
- vi. Oral Test/Interview of the eligible candidates shall be held w.e.f **25.09.2017**. However, the detailed schedule for Oral Test/interview will be notified separately.

This is subject to the outcome of writ petition, if any, pending disposal before any competent Court of Law.

The result is also available on Commissions official website i.e. <u>http://www.jkpsc.nic.in</u>.

Sd/-(Mohd Mumtaz Ali), KAS Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission Dated: 13.09.2017

No. PSC/Ex-Secy/64/2017 Copy to the:

- 1. Director Information J&K Govt. Srinagar for favour of getting the notification published in all local leading dailies of Kashmir/Jammu.
- 2. General Manager, Govt. Press, Srinagar for publication of notification in the next Govt. Gazette.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of the Hon'ble Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Member, PSC Sh. \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 5. Under Secretary (K), J&K Public Service Commission
- 6. P.A to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 7. I/C Website for uploading the notice on the website.
- 8. I/C Camp Office, Jammu for displaying the Result on the Notice Board of the Commission.
- 9. Main File/ Notification file.

Annexure-A to Notification No: PSC/Exam/2017/50 dated13.09.2017, list of candidates qualified for oral test/Interview for the post Lecturer 10+2 Environmental Science in School Education Department.

SNo	Roll No	SNo	Roll No						
1	5300021	17	5300318	33	5300642	49	5300806	65	5300981
2	5300029	18	5300393	34	5300646	50	5300823	66	5301023
3	5300031	19	5300434	35	5300660	51	5300834	67	5301029
4	5300033	20	5300440	36	5300662	52	5300836	68	5301058
5	5300035	21	5300474	37	5300666	53	5300838	69	5301062
6	5300055	22	5300479	38	5300668	54	5300839	70	5301090
7	5300078	23	5300526	39	5300702	55	5300842	71	5301110
8	5300114	24	5300573	40	5300706	56	5300845	72	5301131
9	5300116	25	5300586	41	5300720	57	5300863	73	5301132
10	5300144	26	5300587	42	5300722	58	5300885	74	5301136
11	5300153	27	5300602	43	5300723	59	5300886	75	5301138
12	5300193	28	5300605	44	5300726	60	5300900	76	5301148
13	5300249	29	5300608	45	5300749	61	5300913	77	5301157
14	5300270	30	5300624	46	5300763	62	5300916	78	5301177
15	5300305	31	5300625	47	5300773	63	5300933	E&OH	5
16	5300307	32	5300631	48	5300779	64	5300951		

Sd/-

(Mohd Mumtaz Ali), KAS Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission